
 

         

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Event # 2 Results 

May 30th, 2004, Hosted by St. Lac. 
Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Dan V. 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  41.134 divided by the PAX factor .886  
1  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              48.427  ( 48.572)   95.870 
2  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              48.899  ( 50.428)   94.944 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This small class was scored based on Event PAX Average  41.134 divided by the PAX factor .894  
1  Phillip G                   OMSC         85 VW GTI                                  51.889  ( 53.115)   88.672 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  41.455 divided by the PAX factor .869  
1  Burl V                      St.Lac.      83 Porsche 911                             50.230  ( 50.624)   94.973 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  41.455 divided by the PAX factor .86  
1  Quentin Y               N   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             51.047  ( 51.881)   94.431 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family P PAX Average  41.455 divided by the PAX factor .858  
1  Paul K                      WOSCA        91 Mazda Miata                             47.213  ( 47.379)  100.000 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2                              50.228  ( 50.674)  100.000 
2  Jason H                     St.LAC       99 Mazda Miata                             52.005  ( 52.921)   96.583 
3  Rob S                                    90 Mazda Miata                             52.329  ( 52.418)   95.985 
4  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2                              53.101  ( 53.314)   94.589 
5  Mike M                      StLAC        85 Toyota MR2                              54.442  ( 55.439)   92.259 
 



 

         

                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   50.012  ( 50.740)  100.000 
2  Andrew C                    TLMC         01 VW Beetle 1.8T                          50.057  ( 51.016)   99.910 
3  Robin E                     MCO          99 Subaru Impreza                          51.380  ( 51.522)   97.337 
4  Mike H                      OZC          87 VW Scirocco 16V                         51.640  ( 51.685)   96.847 
5  Luca P                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   52.151  ( 53.729)   95.898 
6  Peter J                 N   TAC          02 Toyota Celica GT-S                      53.083  ( 55.318)   94.214 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          49.614  ( 49.950)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / Williams Performance Friction 
2  Wes S                       BMW-OR       03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                        50.733  ( 50.785)   97.794 
3  Doug L                      PMSC         03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                        50.860  ( 50.992)   97.550 
4  Marshall M                  WOSCA        97 Honda Prelude                           51.091  ( 51.207)   97.109 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
5  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           51.162  ( 51.969)   96.974 
6  Stefan L                    WOSCA        01 Dodge Neon                              51.527  ( 52.096)   96.287 
7  Russell S                   TLMC         95 VW Jetta                                54.321  ( 55.328)   91.334 
8  Caspar S                                 98 Crysler Neon                            55.491  ( 57.138)   89.409 
9  Les K                                    92 Toyota Celica                           55.812  ( 56.123)   88.894 
10 Tom W                                    95 Crysler Neon                            57.783  ( 57.997)   85.862 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              49.287  ( 49.578)  100.000 
2  Greg F                      MSOC         97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD                     51.434  ( 51.641)   95.825 
3  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                    51.770  ( 51.948)   95.203 
4  Tashko S                N   MLRC         91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                    53.111  ( 53.141)   92.799 
    Brullen Exhaust 
5  Goni S                  N   MLRC         02 Subaru WRX                              55.873  ( 56.198)   88.212 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family R PAX Average  41.512 divided by the PAX factor .82  
1  Peter W                     WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        51.600  ( 52.248)   98.110 
2  Rhys H                  N   WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              52.146  ( 53.016)   97.083 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Joe T                       WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy GT                        48.874  ( 49.208)  100.000 
    Marinos Subaru / Williams Performance Friction / Japanese Automotive / Bully Clutch 
2  Matt B                      MLRC         93 Toyota Paseo                            52.564  ( 53.518)   92.979 
3  Kerry L                     WOSCA        97 Subaru Legacy GT                        53.116  ( 54.238)   92.013 
4  Iochpa I                                 01 Subaru Forester                         54.154  ( 54.251)   90.250 
 



 

         

                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Julie W                     HADA         01 Honda Civic                             52.173  ( 53.185)  100.000 
2  Murray C                    WOSCA        93 Toyota Paseo                            52.214  ( 52.485)   99.921 
3  Jay H                       WOSCA        95 Mitsubishi Mirage                       54.126  ( 54.581)   96.391 
4  Jeremy W                N   TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           54.348  ( 54.486)   95.998 
5  Maia H                                   95 Mitsubishi Mirage                       59.305  ( 60.175)   87.974 
 
                                                     A Stock 
1  Alain H                     ????         04 Subaru STi                              50.082  ( 50.672)  100.000 
2  Trung D                 N   WOSCA        04 Subaru Impreza STI                      50.268  ( 50.390)   99.629 
3  Kyle L                  N                04 Subaru STi                              51.657  ( 51.796)   96.951 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Stephen T                   TAC          00 Mazda Miata                             49.945  ( 50.032)  100.000 
    Exhaust Research 
2  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             50.546  ( 50.595)   98.810 
3  Brant H                                  96 Mazda Miata                             51.009  ( 51.268)   97.914 
4  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             52.847  ( 52.870)   94.508 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Communications/McCarl's/CP Racing/Wired Motorsports 
5  Rick P                                   91 Mazda Miata                             52.850  ( 53.095)   94.503 
6  Brian L                     PMSC         97 Mazda Miata                             53.284  ( 53.303)   93.733 
7  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             56.040  ( 56.477)   89.123 
8  Suzie D                     WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             56.176  ( 57.260)   88.908 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Brian S                 N   TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      50.601  ( 50.843)  100.000 
2  Scott S                                      03 Mazda Mazda                         53.966  ( 54.552)   93.764 
3  Chris S                 N   TAC          03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                    55.846  ( 56.276)   90.608 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  40.714 divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Mike K                      WOSCA        93 Mazda Miata                             51.715  ( 52.013)   97.920 
 
                                                     F Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  40.714 divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Alex K                                   92 Lincoln Mk7                             55.487  ( 57.382)   91.037 
 



 

         

                                                     G Stock 
1  Ralph O                     WOSCA        99 Honda Prelude                           51.455  ( 52.471)  100.000 
2  Leanne P                    OMSC         95 Ford Mustang                            55.232  ( 55.556)   93.161 
3  Brune L                                  03 Pontica Vibe                            55.413  ( 55.836)   92.857 
4  Mark N                                   02 Toyota Celica GT                        56.908  ( 58.495)   90.417 
5  Derek F                                  96 Ford Mustang                            57.157  ( 58.008)   90.023 
6  Paul J                                   90 Honda CRX                               57.307  ( 57.346)   89.788 
7  Gabriel B                                90 Toyota Celica                           57.635  ( 58.053)   89.277 
8  Sonia T                     HADA         92 Acura Integra LS                        59.100  ( 60.786)   87.064 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 
9  Annie P                                  90 Toyota Celica GT4                       59.145  ( 62.119)   86.998 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           53.138  ( 53.618)  100.000 
2  Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           53.514  ( 53.816)   99.297 
3  Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           53.825  ( 53.928)   98.723 
4  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             53.984  ( 54.236)   98.432 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / TNA Performance 
5  Ivano D                 N   WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy                           54.352  ( 54.922)   97.766 
6  Allen W                     TFBM         02 Chevy S10                               54.809  ( 55.372)   96.951 
7  Ryan K                  N   WOSCA        04 Toyota Echo HB                          54.886  ( 55.956)   96.815 
8  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Dodge Neon                              54.899  ( 55.893)   96.792 
9  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          55.555  ( 56.166)   95.649 
10 Charles M                                94 Mazda MX3                               57.995  ( 58.222)   91.625 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Family    Family PAX Average 
                P             41.455 
                R             41.512 
                S             40.714 
              Event PAX Average=  41.134 
              Event PAX Minimum=  40.177 



 

         

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  2 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Stephen T                    TAC         00 Mazda Miata               SCS       49.945  ( 50.032)   100.000 
2  Paul K                       WOSCA       91 Mazda Miata               PCSP      47.213  ( 47.379)   100.000 
3  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       50.601  ( 50.843)   100.000 
4  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      49.287  ( 49.578)   100.000 
5  Wes T                        HADA        92 Honda Civic Si            RDSS      49.614  ( 49.950)   100.000 
6  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      48.874  ( 49.208)   100.000 
7  Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2                RCSS      50.228  ( 50.674)   100.000 
8  Simon S                      TAC         00 Mazda Protege             SHS       53.138  ( 53.618)   100.000 
9  Alain H                      ????        04 Subaru STi                SAS       50.082  ( 50.672)   100.000 
10 Mike A                       WOSCA       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     PDSP      50.012  ( 50.740)   100.000 
 
                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  2 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       50.601  ( 50.843)   100.000 
2  Trung D                 N    WOSCA       04 Subaru Impreza STI        SAS       50.268  ( 50.390)    99.629 
3  Ivano D                 N    WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy             SHS       54.352  ( 54.922)    97.766 
4  Rhys H                  N    WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      52.146  ( 53.016)    97.083 
5  Kyle L                  N                04 Subaru STi                SAS       51.657  ( 51.796)    96.951 
6  Ryan K                  N    WOSCA       04 Toyota Echo HB            SHS       54.886  ( 55.956)    96.815 
7  Jeremy W                N    TAC         99 Mazda Protege             RFSS      54.348  ( 54.486)    95.998 
8  Quentin Y               N    OZC         72 Datsun 240Z               PBSP      51.047  ( 51.881)    94.431 
9  Peter J                 N    TAC         02 Toyota Celica GT-S        PDSP      53.083  ( 55.318)    94.214 
10 Tashko S                N    MLRC        91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi      PESP      53.111  ( 53.141)    92.799 
 
                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  2 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Paul K                       WOSCA       91 Mazda Miata               PCSP      47.213  ( 47.379)   100.000 
2  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       48.427  ( 48.572)    95.870 
3  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      48.874  ( 49.208)   100.000 
4  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       48.899  ( 50.428)    94.944 
5  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      49.287  ( 49.578)   100.000 
6  Wes T                        HADA        92 Honda Civic Si            RDSS      49.614  ( 49.950)   100.000 
7  Stephen T                    TAC         00 Mazda Miata               SCS       49.945  ( 50.032)   100.000 
8  Mike A                       WOSCA       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     PDSP      50.012  ( 50.740)   100.000 
9  Andrew C                     TLMC        01 VW Beetle 1.8T            PDSP      50.057  ( 51.016)    99.910 
10 Alain H                      ????        04 Subaru STi                SAS       50.082  ( 50.672)   100.000 
 

Last Updated September 29th, 2004 



CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction

Event #2 of CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Hosted by St.Lac.

Number First Name Surname Class Car FTD

73 Paul K PCSP 92 Mazda Miata 47.213
106 Bill R MCM 85 Toyota MR2 48.427
85 Joe T PFSP 00 Subaru Legacy GT 48.874
160 Bill R MCM 85 Toyota MR2 48.899
55 Tony K PESP 02 Subaru WRX 49.287
8 Wes T RDSS 92 Honda Civic Si 49.614
11 Stephen T SCS 00 Mazda Miata 49.945
101 Mike A PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 50.012
91 Andrew C PDSP 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 50.057
132 Alain H SAS 04 Subaru STi 50.082
412 Rob B RCSS 89 Toyota MR2 50.228
426 Burl V PASP 83 Por 911 50.230
30 Trung D SAS 04 Subaru Impreza STI 50.268
22 Eric R SCS 01 Mazda Miata 50.546
119 Brian S SDS 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 50.601
188 Wes S RDSS 03 Mazda Protege 50.733
46 Doug L RDSS 02 Mazda MazdaSpeed 50.860
417 Brant H SCS 96 Mazda Miata 51.009
56 Quentin Y PBSP 72 Datsun 240Z 51.047
25 Marshall M RDSS 97 Honda Prelude 51.091
68 Shane G RDSS 95 Acura Integra 51.162
118 Robin E PDSP 99 Subaru Impreza 51.380
113 Greg F PESP 97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 51.434
64 Ralph O SGS 99 Honda Prelude 51.455
169 Stefan L RDSS 01 Dodge Neon 51.527
103 Peter W RESS 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 51.600
42 Mike H PDSP 87 VW Scirocco 16V 51.640
414 Kyle L SAS 04 Subaru STi 51.657
51 Mike K SES 93 Mazda Miata 51.715
35 Ben W PESP 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 51.770
14 Phillip G MDM 85 VW GTI 51.889
407 Jason H RCSS 99 Mazda Miata 52.005
60 Rhys H RESS 02 Subaru WRX 52.146
84 Luca P PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 52.151
110 Julie W RDSS 01 Honda Civic 52.173
62 Murray C RFSS 93 Toyota Paseo 52.214
416 Rob S RCSS 90 Mazda Miata 52.329
504 Matt B PFSP 93 Toyota Paseo 52.564



422 Dan V PESP 78 Ford Capri 52.620
41 Yvan R SCS 96 Mazda Miata 52.847
421 Rick P SCS 91 Mazda Miata 52.850
121 Peter J PDSP 02 Toyota Celica GT-S 53.083
405 Eric B RCSS 89 Toyota MR2 53.101
105 Tashko S PESP 91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi 53.111
120 Kerry L PFSP 97 Subaru Legacy GT 53.116
95 Simon S SHS 00 Mazda Protege 53.138
19 Brian L SCS 97 Mazda Miata 53.284
2 Mike B SHS 91 Isuzu Impulse 53.514
70 Guillermo A SHS 00 Honda Insight 53.825
427 Scott S SDS     03 Mazda Mazda 53.966
34 Jason D SHS 93 Honda Civic 53.984
265 Jay H RFSS 95 Mitsubishi Mirage 54.126
402 Iochpa I PFSP 01 Subaru Forester 54.154
117 Russell S RDSS 95 VW Golf 54.321
29 Jeremy W RFSS 99 Mazda Protege 54.348
413 Ivano D SHS 00 Subaru Legacy 54.352
403 Mike M RCSS 85 Toyota MR2 54.442
47 Allen W SHS 02 Chevy S10 54.809
104 Ryan K SHS 04 Toyota Echo HB 54.886
401 Cliff S SHS    Dodge Neon 54.899
39 Leanne P SGS 95 Ford Mustang 55.232
410 Brune L SGS 03 Pontica Vibe 55.413
418 Alex K SFS 92 Lincoln Mk7 55.487
425 Caspar S RDSS 98 Crysler Neon 55.491
58 Maxine P SHS 02 Mazda Protege5 55.555
408 Les K RDSS 92 Toyota Celica 55.812
111 Chris S SDS 03 Nissan Sentra Spec V 55.846
213 Goni S PESP 02 Subaru WRX 55.873
24 Rob H SCS 02 Mazda Miata 56.040
141 Suzie D SCS 96 Mazda Miata 56.176
423 Mark N SGS 02 Toyota Celica GT 56.908
424 Derek F SGS 96 Ford Mustang 57.157
399 Paul J SGS 90 Honda CRX 57.307
409 Gabriel B SGS 90 Toyota Celica 57.635
411 Tom W RDSS 95 Crysler Neon 57.783
415 Charles M SHS 94 Mazda MX3 57.995
338 Sonia T SGS 92 Acura Integra LS 59.100
420 Annie P SGS 90 Toyota Celica GT4 59.145
404 Maia H RFSS 95 Mitsubishi Mirage 59.305


